WANGARATTA KENNEL & OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC

www.wkodc.com
PRESIDENT: Kevin Felmingham
SECRETARY: Karen Richardson
TREASURER: Grahame Gossow
TRIAL MANAGER: Kevin Felmingham
VCA RERESENTATIVE:

Double Obedience and Double Agility Trials 13th & 14th August 2017

Dan Smith Dog Arena, Wangaratta Showgrounds, Golf Links Lane, Wangaratta, Victoria 3677

Saturday, 12" August 2017 Obedience Trials
Please note judging reassignments

AM PM
Judging starts at 9.00am. Check in 8.00am-8.30am Judging starts 1 hour after completion of am trial.
Check in 10.30am-11.00am
Judges:  Mrs Judy van der Vegt (NSW) Open Mrs Judy van der Vegt (NSW)  UDX & UD
Mr Graham Eades (Vic) UDX & UD Mr Graham Eades (Vic) Open
Ms Sheridan Hicks (Vic) Novice & CCD Ms Sheridan Hicks (Vic) CCD & Novice

1st Place - Trophy & Sash 2nd Place — Sash  3rd Place - Sash
Highest Scoring Club member both trials in Obedience — Trophy & Sash
Highest Score in Trial — Trophy & Sash
Title sashes for titles gained on the day.
AWARDS AND SASHES FOR QUALIFYING SCORES ONLY

Sunday, 13" August 2017 Agility and Jumping Trials
To be judged on adjusted standard course times for each height (except Open class). Winged jumps and rubberised
contact equipment in use.

AM PM
Judging starts at 8.000am  Check in7.00am- 7.40am Judging starts not before midday. Check in 11.00am-11.20am
Judges Mr James Browne (Vic) Agility Jumping
Masters, Open, Excellent, Novice Masters, Open, Excellent, Novice
Mr Geoff Taylor (Vic) Jumping Agility
Novice, Excellent, Open, Masters Novice, Excellent, Open, Masters

1st Place - Sash 2nd Place — Sash 3rd Place - Sash
SASHES FOR QUALIFYING SCORES ONLY

CANTEEN: Available on grounds.
Hot breakfast will be available Sunday morning between approximately 6.45am & 8.00am or until run out.

The Wangaratta Kennel & Obedience Dog Club Inc. reserves the right to substitute/change judges & reallocate judges to
classes if deemed necessary for the smooth running of the trials.

CAMPING: powered sites available outside club grounds at no charge.

SPONSORS: Your Everyday Gourmet Quality Meats, Pets Domain, Vine Hotel North Wangaratta, JC Pet Products
~ Please circulate to other Exhibitors ~



NOVICE (CD) AM

9
10
11
12
13
14

L Ehlers

Weedram Meet the Black Rose CCD RA

A Randell & G Henning Mainstreet Heaven Sent CCD RN

K Monea

S Crocker

Y Rees & D Palmer
J Barlow

Coningsburgh Black Pearl

Ms S Hicks
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Groenendael)

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

MacDonald CCD RN TD AD JDM SDX GD SPDX HT Associate

Buffyblue CCD

Associate (Cocker Spaniel)

Ch Riverreed Shez Tailermaid CCD RN GD NRA Brittany

COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG (CCD) AM

o N O OB W NN -

DL Mclnerney
ML McDonald

K Monea

N & B Pownall
RP Cameron

D Costello

KM & GK Taylor
S Daivis

OPEN (CDX) AM

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

D Costello

W Louwrier

WA Darnley

C&M McDonald

S Shorrock

GD & S Field

M Ferabend

GD & S Field

Y Rees & D Palmer
J Rafferty

Minamere Ravel TD

Missy

Coningsburgh Leading Lady
Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN AD JD
Kalan High Society

Ch Dixiedaly Jack Black RA JDX AD TD ET

Kaycee
Hannah

Ch/Neut Ch Hideherder Strike A Light CDX RAE RM ADX JDX ET GD TD 500

Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog
Gipfel Royal Crystal CD RA
Neut Ch Wongan My Mandy CD RA TD

Ms S Hicks

Labrador Retriever

Associate (Golden Retriever)

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Kelpie

Neut Ch Fetchpoint Fish Out of Water CDX RAE NRA  Golden Retriever

Doc CD RAE
Eliteview Without Limits RN CD

T Ch Sir Shadow UD RAE7 RMHTM.AFS.ATSD ET  Associate

O Ch Sugargum Wicked Affair RAE
Obiecanobie CD RE ADX JDX

Chalsmae Black Night CD RAE ADX JD

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT (UDX) AM

31
32
33

GD & S Field
LJ Aston
S van Doorn

UTILITY (UD) AM

25
26
27
28
29
30

C Little

PL & HM Vernon
W Louwrier

LJ Aston

RP Cameron

S van Doorn

O Gr Ch Sugargum Art of lllusion UDX RAE

T Ch Ryans Heather UD HXAs
Shazam UDX

Zac CDXRN

Jip CDXRAE RM AD JD ET

Gipfel Voyage Home CDX RE

T Ch Bruarong Hamish UD HXAs
Guirmere Lucky Jet CDX JDO JDM
Shazam UDX

Manchester Terrier

Associate

Associate

Mrs J van der Vegt

German Shepherd Dog 500

English Springer Spaniel 500
500

Associate 500

Australian Shepherd 500
500

Australian Shepherd 300

Associate 300

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 200

Mr G Eades
Australian Shepherd
Working Border Collie
Associate

Mr G Eades
Associate (Border Collie) 500
Associate (Border Collie) 500
German Shepherd Dog 500
Working Border Collie 500
Border Collie 500
Associate 200



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG (CCD) PM

o N O OB W DN -

DL Mclnerney
ML McDonald

K Monea

N & B Pownall
RP Cameron

D Costello

KM & GK Taylor
S Daivis

NOVICE (CD) PM

9
10
11
12
13
14

L Ehlers

A Randell & G Henning

K Monea

S Crocker

Y Rees & D Palmer
J Barlow

OPEN (CDX) PM

16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24

W Louwrier

WA Darnley

C&M McDonald

S Shorrock

GD & S Field

GD & S Field

Y Rees & D Palmer
J Rafferty

Minamere Ravel TD

Missy

Coningsburgh Leading Lady

Alfoxton Psycho Killer RN AD JD

Kalan High Society

Ch Dixiedaly Jack Black RA JDX AD TD ET
Kaycee

Hannah

Weedram Meet the Black Rose CCD RA
Mainstreet Heaven Sent CCD RN
Coningsburgh Black Pearl

MacDonald CCD RN TD AD JDM SDX GD SPDX HT

Buffyblue CCD

Ch Riverreed Shez Tailermaid CCD RN GD NRA

Gipfel Royal Crystal CD RA
Neut Ch Wongan My Mandy CD RA TD

Neut Ch Fetchpoint Fish Out of Water CDX RAE NRA

Doc CD RAE

Eliteview Without Limits RN CD

O Ch Sugargum Wicked Affair RAE
Obiecanobie CD RE ADX JDX
Chalsmae Black Night CD RAE ADX JD

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT (UDX) PM

31
32
33

GD & S Field
LJ Aston
S van Doorn

UTILITY (UD) PM

21
25
26
27
28
15

M Ferabend

C Little

PL & HM Vernon
W Louwrier

LJ Aston

D Costello

O Gr Ch Sugargum Art of lllusion UDX RAE
T Ch Ryans Heather UD HXAs
Shazam UDX

T Ch Sir Shadow UD RAE7 RM HTM.A FS.ATSD ET Associate

Zac CDX RN

Jip CDXRAERM AD JD ET
Gipfel Voyage Home CDX RE

T Ch Bruarong Hamish UD HXAs

Ch/Neut Ch Hideherder Strike A Light CDX RAE RM ADX JDX ET GD TD

Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle Dog

Ms S Hicks
Labrador Retriever

Associate (Golden Retriever)
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Kelpie
Manchester Terrier
Associate

Associate

Ms S Hicks
Belgian Shepherd Dog (Groenendael)

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Associate
Associate (Cocker Spaniel)
Brittany

Mr G Eades
German Shepherd Dog 500
English Springer Spaniel 500
Golden Retriever 500
Associate 500
Australian Shepherd 500
Australian Shepherd 300
Associate 300

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 200

Mrs J van der Vegt
Australian Shepherd

Working Border Collie
Associate

Mrs J van der Vegt
500
Associate (Border Collie) 500
Associate (Border Collie) 500
German Shepherd Dog 500
Working Border Collie 500
500

Thank you for supporting our trials, Travel safely.



